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COMMISSIONER' S PROCEEDINGS 

REGULAR MEETING 

December 20, 1994 
 
 

The Commissioners met at 7:00 p.m. in Saratoga, Wyoming at the library. Commission- 
ers present were Artlin Zeiger, Gary Graalman and Linda Fleming. Artlin Zeiger, 
Chairman. 

FINANCIAL REPORTS of the county officer' s were audited and placed on file. 

The following bills were presented and approved for payment: 

A T & T 
A T & T 
A T & T Maintenance 
Action Fire Extinguisher Service 
Advanced Office Systems 
Alco 
Aldrich, Michelle 
Allen, Patrick M.D.P.C. 
Art's Plumbing & Heating 
B & S Industries 
B.R.C. Election Service 
Bank Card Center 
Bankers United Life Assurance 
Becker Fire Equipment Co. 
Bi-Rite Drug 
Bob Barker Co. 
Bottom Line/Tomorrow 
Brad' s Welding 
Brown, Erickson & Hiser 
Build Rite Lumber 
Carbon County Clinic P.C. 
Carbon County Data Processing 
Carbon County Treasurer 
Carbon Power & Light 
Chandra, V. Raja M.D. 
Chatwell , Peggy 
City Market, Inc. 
Collamer, Sonja 
Conoco , Inc. 
Cornell, Joe 
Crafts Report, The 
Culvert & Industrial Supply 
D & L Service 
Dalton, Stephen G. 
Day-Timers, Inc. 
Deer Valley Press 
Drummond Refrigeration 
Evergreen Disposal Service 
First American Title 
Fisher, Richard 
France , Dwight 
Grainger 
Hartsook Equipment 
Hays, Stephen D.D.S. 
Helton's Service 
Herrud Jewelers 
Hilton Inn Casper 
Hoke, John L. 
Hot Springs R.E.A., Inc. 
I B M Corporation 
I.F.S.T.A. Headquarters 
J.E. 's Texaco 
J.E. Kaspar Oil Co. 
Johnson Controls 
Kilburn Tire Co. 
Konrath, Robert 
Lunt, John M.D. 
MacPherson Law Offices 
Martin's Office Systems 
Massey, Daniel T. 
Mcilvaine, Robert & Betty 
Medicine Bow, Town of 
Memorial Hospital of Carbon County 
Montgomery Elevator Co. 
Muddy Gap Trailer Park 
Mountain Fuel Supply Co. 
Norge Laundry & Cleaning 
Northern Gas Division 

Various $ 
Various 
Sheriff 
Senior Services 
Attorney/General 
Jail/Sheriff 
Public Health 
General 
Courthouse 
Sheriff 
Elections 
Sheriff 
Various 
Fire Department 
Public Health 
Jail 
Extension 
Road & Bridge 
General 
Carbon Building 
General 
General 
Various 
Senior Services/Radio Maintenance 
General 
Senior Services 
Various 
Planning 
Sheriff 
Public Health 
Extension 
Road & Bridge 
Jail 
Grants 
Planning 
Fire Department 
Jail 
Senior Services 
Grants 
Planning 
Fire Department 
Carbon Building 
Road & Bridge 
Grants 
Fire Department 
Extension 
Attorney 
General 
Senior Services 
Data Processing 
Fire Department 
Grants 
Assessor/Sheriff 
Carbon Building 
Sheriff 
Planning 
Grants 
General 
Various 
General 
Public Health 
Senior Services 
Grants/General 
Various 
Fire Department 
Senior Services 
Courthouse 
Senior Services/Fire Department 

 
2,023.43 

9.31 
51.17 
68.50 

363.90 
124.39 
18.40 

830.70 
479.54 
207.04 

5,255.00 
3.57 

269.10 
448.74 
11.00 

225.75 
29.95 

550.75 
918.00 
25.74 
265.00 
155.67 
526.57 

1,254.46 
130.40 
25.00 
339.57 
18.40 
8.00 
25.00 
24.95 

2,980.00 
124.50 
20.00 
49.15 
182.25 
47.60 
45.00 

250.00 
27.60 

286.87 
95.45 
984.36 
46.00 
72.00 
16.00 
35.00 

783.00 
82.79 

502.98 
388.35 

8.70 
670.90 
332.29 
319.42 

9.66 
95.00 
343.50 
928.56 
225.00 
300.00 
41.10 

5 ,830.50 
1,402.43 

204.18 
93.35 
4.50 

667.65 
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Pacific Power 
Pamida, Inc. 
Pantry, The 
Parrie's Electronics 
Perue Printing 
Pheneger, Paul M.D. 
Pitney Bowes Inc. 
R & H Refuse 
Rawlins, City of 
Rawlins Newspapers, Inc. 
Reynolds, Douglas 
Robert Jack Smith & Assoc. 
Rostad Mortuary 
Ryan Electronics 
Saratoga Health Mart 
Saratoga Sun 
Shepherd, Ruth 
Skyline Motors, Inc. 
Sridharan, P.V. M.D. 
Square Shooters 
State of Wyoming 
Sun Enterprises, Inc. 
Sweet, Jeffrey D.D.S. P.C. 
Sweetwater County 
T.C.I. Cablevision 
T & M Service 
T & T Plumbing 
Taunton Press, The 
Tipton Computer Service 
U.S. West Communications 
Union Telephone Co. 
Valley Oil Co. 
Van' s- Wholesale 
Viewfinder, The 
Western Dairy Council 
Western Wyoming Family Planning 
Williams, Kelly & Waldrip 
Wilson' s Self Service 
Wimpenny, Robert D.D.S. 
Wise Agency, The 
Wyoming Fire Academy 
Wyoming Paper Supply 
Wyoming State Bar 
Wyoming State Fire Advisory Board 
Wyoming State Forestry 
Yampa Valley Electric 
Baldwin, Rex 

Various  
Various 
Planning 
Senior Services 
Clerk 
Grants 
General 
Senior Services 
Various 
Planning/General 
Extension 
Clerk 
General 
Fire Department 
Grants 
General 
General 
Sheriff 
Grants 
General 
Grants 
Senior Services 
Grants 
Elections 
Sheriff 
Sheriff 
Senior Services 
Extension 
General 
Various 
Public Health/Sheriff 
Sheriff 
Courthouse 
Sheriff 
Extension 
Grants 
Attorney 
Sheriff 
Grants 
Jail/Attorney 
Fire Department 
Jail 
Attorney 
Fire Department 
Fire Department/General 
Senior Services/Radio Maintenance 
Fire Department 

4,067.13 
162.87 
19.95 
193.5O 
189.00 
70.00 
247.75 
30.00 
832.68 

1,373.14 
309.01 
15.75 
47.50 

1,186.00 
68.95 
30.00 

400.00 
3,145.60 
392.00 
37.11 
99.36 

447.47 
110.00 
142.89 
21.74 
43.11 
894.87 
64.00 

2 ,183.78 
3,172.63 

224.60 
297.85 
50.88 
56.52 
70.00 

SO D.D O 
54.82 

197.48 
86.00 

100.00 
800.00 
25.60 

117.50 
300.00 

1,234.00 
620.11 
24.51 

 
 

SEVERANCE TAX 
 

Hanna Fire Department - EMTs 
Noyes Health Care Center - EMTs 
Noyes Health Care Center 

 
 

ABATEMENTS 
 

A. F.S.C., Inc. 
Fleet Credit Corporation 
Sinclair Oil Corporation 
Sinclair Oil Corporation 

 
 

Health 
Health 
Health 

 
 
 
 

Erroneous Assessment 
Erroneous Assessment 
Erroneous Assessment 
Erroneous Assessment 

 

$ 375.00 
375.00 

10,000.00 
 
 
 

$ 69.98 
64.90 

1,716.76 
1,613.18 

 
 

REBATE 
 

Sinclair Oil Corporation Erroneous Assessment 

 
 

$ 1,716.76 
 

ROAD & BRIDGE 

Genne Calvert of 4T2 presented county road & bridge supervisor, Don Neuman with a 
plaque of appreciation for recycling asphalt on county roads. 

 
 

FIRE PROTECTION 
 

Homer Beach of Ryan Park updated the Commissioners on the progress of the Ryan Park 
Volunteer Fire Department. Beach requested the Ryan Park unit become part of the 
Carbon County Fire Department. The request was taken under advisement. 

 
 

LIBRARY 
 

A group of concerned citizens expressed their views on the hours of the libraries 
and the reduction of staff at the libraries. 
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ROAD & BRIDGE 
County road & bridge supervisor, Don Neuman, gave his administrative report. 

 
AUDIT 

A motion was made by Graalman, seconded by Fleming and unanimously carried to approve 
the 1993-94 financial audit. 

 

CARBON COUNTY COALITION 
 

Ruth Shepherd, representing the Carbon County Coalition, updated the Commissioners 
on the Coalition' s thoughts concerning timber harvests. 

 

THERE BEING NO FURTHER BUSINESS, the meeting was adjourned. 

 

           -s- Artlin Zeiger, Chairman 

Attest: -s- W.E. Harshman, County Clerk 
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